

Ü
SLP(C)... 4737 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 4737/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2001 in MJC 2463/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AJIT KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIBI LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.AB Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on the application for delay.

Notice on the S.L.P. limited to the question as to
why the order under challenge be not set aside and the
matter be remitted to the High Court for fresh disposal.

Mr.U.S.Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice and
seeks time to file counter affidavit. The case is
adjourned by three weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Radha Rani Bhatia]
Court Master