

SLP(C)No. 12829-12830 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12829-12830/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2001 in MJC 2463/2000  
& dt.12.8.98 in SA 24/96 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AJIT KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIBI LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and for urging  
addl.grounds)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok K.Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos.7 & 8. Dasti  
service, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master