

n  
SLP(C)No. 12829-12830 OF 2001  
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12829-12830/2001

(Against the final order and judgment dated 12.8.98 passed in S.A.No.24/96 dismissing the second appeal on default and merit and of final order and judgment dated 2.2.2001 passed in MJC NO.2463 of 2000 dismissing the restoration petition by the High Court of Judicature at Patna.)

AJIT KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIRANJIBI LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) ( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP urging addl. grounds deletion of the name of respondent )

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Godara, Mrs. Kirti Sinha,  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

On request made on behalf of the petitioner and at the risk of the petitioner, respondent No.7 is deleted from the array of the list of respondents. In the affidavit filed in support of position of service it is stated that respondent No.8 has refused to accept the notice. In view of the averments made in the affidavit notice will be treated as served.

List after two weeks for final disposal.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)  
P.A. to. Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master